

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 13, 2022

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Rachel Romines (217) 321-3024 or rromines@iiaofil.org

Julie Campbell Named IIA of IL Young Agent of the Year

Springfield, IL. (October 2022) –Julie Campbell of Campbell Insurance Group in Marion, IL, was named Young Agent of the Year by the Independent Insurance Agents of Illinois (IIA of IL) during the Association's annual convention, October 4-6 in Springfield. Campbell was presented with the Young Agent of the Year Award for demonstrating exceptional service to the insurance industry, professional trade associations, and community.

Campbell began her career 20 years ago as a captive agent right out of college. After several years, she transitioned to an independent agency producer role before starting her own agency in January 2020. Campbell is a member of the IIA of IL Education Committee and has helped to train and guide numerous new agents over the course of her career.

Campbell is heavily involved in her local community: Marion Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, Area Chair & Illinois Executive Committee Member for the Department of Defense, Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve (ESGR), Williamson County Heartland Rotary Membership Chair and Past President, Franklin County Entrepreneurial Development, Growth and Education (EDGE) Board of Directors, ReadyNation Council, Southern Illinois Chili Cookoff Fundraising Committee, Illinois Medical Reserve Corp Unit 2594, Old King Coal Festival Committee, Princess Flame Scholarship Pageant Director, 100+ Women Who Care - Williamson County Founding Member, Youth Softball Coach, & Youth Basketball Coach.

Campbell was awarded the Unsung Hero Award in 2015 from WSILTV for refurbishing the West Frankfort Park playground and again in 2021 with the Rotary group for their monthly Laundry Days project where they pay for local residents to do their laundry for free.

"I am a proud and motivated entrepreneur that works toward making Marion, and Southern Illinois, a better place to live and work," said Campbell.

The Independent Insurance Agents of Illinois is an association representing Trusted Choice® independent insurance agents throughout the state. IIA of IL membership is comprised of 1,000 insurance agencies representing 10,000 licensed independent agents engaged in all facets of the insurance industry, including property, casualty, life, and health. Its members are businesses that offer customers a choice of policies from a variety of insurance companies. In addition to serving the professional needs of members, IIA of IL works for the betterment of the insurance industry through legislative and consumer awareness programs. The IIA of IL is headquartered in Springfield, Illinois. Visit IIA of IL's website at www.iiaofil.org.